Ordinance No. 826-2022

By Council Member Conwell, Polensek and Hairston

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To add the name Principal Jaqueline Bell Way as a secondary and honorary name to St. Clair Avenue between East 110th Street and East 113th Street.

FOR ADOPTION August 10, 2022

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

<u>Section 1.</u> That, notwithstanding and as an exception to the Codified Ordinances of the City of Cleveland, 1976, the name Principal Jaqueline Bell Way as a secondary and honorary name to St. Clair Avenue between East 110th Street and East 113th Street.

Section 2. That this ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

KC:rns 8-10-2022

Ord. No. 826-2022

By Council Member Conwell, Polensek and Hairston

REPORTS

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To add the name Principal Jaqueline Bell Way as a secondary and honorary name to St. Clair Avenue between East 110th Street and East 113th Street.

READ FIRST	ГТІМЕ	
and referred	d to	
_		
Ζ		
.王		
_		CITY CLERK
READ FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TI	READ SE	ECOND TIME
ONC.		CITY CLERK
SEC	READ T	HIRD TIME on AUGUST 10, 2022
ST,		
<u> </u>		PRESIDENT
AD I		
R E		CITY CLERK
	APPROV	ED
		MAYOR
Recorded Vol. 109		Page
Published in	the City Reco	ord

REPORT after second Reading